
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 23 OCTOBER, 1951 5521

Court.

For
Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1951.

For
Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1950.

For
Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1949.

For nine
months
ending

30th Sept.,
1951.

For nine
months
ending

30th Sept.,
1950.

For nine
months
ending

30th Sept.,
1949.

Neath and Port Talbot —
Newbury 1
Newcastle-on-Tyne 5
Newport and Ryde 1
Newport, Mon. 1
Newtown —
Northallerton —
Northampton 3
Norwich 4
Nottingham 4
Oldham —
Oxford 3
Peterborough 2
Plymouth 8
Pontypridd, Ystradyfodwg and Forth ... —
Portmadoc and Festiniog 1
Portsmouth 3
Preston 1
Reading —
Rochdale 2
Rochester 3
St. Albans 1
Salford 5
Salisbury 2
Scarborough 2
Sheffield 5
Shrewsbury 1
Southampton —
Southend 13
Stafford —
Stockport 3
Stockton-on-Tees —
Stourbridge —
Sunderland —
Swansea 3
Swindon —
Taunton 1
Torquay 1
Tredegar, Blackwood, Abertillery and

Bargoed 3
Truro and Falmouth 2
Tunbridge Wells 1
Wakefield 2
Walsall —
Wandsworth 6
Warrington 1
Warwick 2
Wells —
West Bromwich —
Whitehaven and Millom —
Wigan 1
Winchester 1
Windsor 5
Wolverhampton 3
Worcester 2
Workington and Cockermouth 1
Wrexham 2
Yeovil 1
York 2

Total for County Courts 284

Total for High Court and County Courts ... 398

Total number of Deeds of Arrangement
registered 59

3
3
3
1
1
1
5
2
3
4
2
4

3
5
6
3
1
5
2
8

11

1
5
1
2

308

437

1
1

12
4
6
1

7
7

14
3
7
8

22
1
4

10
13
5
4
8
3

10
5
9

30
5
5

33

10
6
1
2
7
1
6

11

5
10
10
11
4

17
2

4
1
5
1

28
3
5
3
8
6
8

281 994

390 1393

4
3
7
1
4
1

10
13
12
2
6
6

10
7
3

13
15
11
1
9

• 9
12
8

10
19
3

14
40
1
4
7
2
4
5
3

11

7
5
6
6
4

17
1
5
2
4

17
6
2
2
2
2
2

971

1393

2
1
4
5
3

1
9

12
14
9
5
3
6
1

13
4
3
3

11
9
9
6
7

14
4
5

10
1
7
1
1
4
3
6
2

11

1
5
9
4
1

19
1
3

791

1124

53 53 203 168 159

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious
worship, named MARINE HALL, situated at 85, Sea-
side in Eastbourne registration district in the county
borough of Eastbourne was on llth October, 1951.
registered for solemnizing Marriages therein, pursuant
to Section 42 of the Marriage Act, 1949, being sub-
stituted for the Building named Marine. Hall situated
at Longstone Road, now disused.—Dated the 13th
October, 1951.
(037) J. DARTNELL, Superintendent Registrar.

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious
worship, named METHODIST CHAPEL situated at
Orleton in Leominster registration district in the
county of Hereford was on the 16th October 1951,
registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant
to Section 41 of the Marriage Act, 1949.—Dated the
19th October 1951.

H. H. HILLMAN, Superintendent Registrar.
(082)


