## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 23 OCTOBER, 1951

		Court.				For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1951.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1950.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1949.	For nine months ending 30th Sept., 1951.	For nine months ending 30th Sept., 1950.	For nine months ending 30th Sept., 1949.
Neath and Po	ort Tal	bot					1	1	1	4	2
Newbury						1	1	1	1	3	1
Newcastle-on-		•••				5	3	_	12	7	4
Newport and		•••	•••	•••	•••	1	-	· 3	4	1	5 3
Newport, Mo		•••	•••	•••	•••	1	1	2	6 1	4 1	3
Newtown Northallerton	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••				1		1
Northampton				•••	•••	3	3	4	7	10	9
Norwich						3	3 3 3	4	7	13	12
	•••			•••		4		7	14	12	14
Oldham			•••	•••	•••		1	3	3	2	9 5
Oxford	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	32	1	. 2	7	6	5
Peterborough Plymouth		•••	•••		•••	8	1 5	4	22	10	36
Pontypridd, Y	strady	 owholy	and	Porth	•••	-	ž	ī	1	7	1
Portmadoc an	id Fes	tiniog				1	3		. 4	3	-
Portsmouth					•••	3	4	5 3	10	13	13
Preston	•••		•••	•••	•••	1	2	3	13	15	4
Reading Rochdale	•••		•••	•••	•••	2	4	1	5	11	3
Rochester	•••	•••	•••	···• ···•	•••	3	3	3	8	9	11
St. Albans						1	5	3	3	. 9	9
Salford						52	6	5	10	12	9
Salisbury	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	3		5	8	6
Scarborough Sheffield	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	25	15	1	9 30	10 19	7 14
Shrewsbury							2		5	3	4
Southampton						<u> </u>	8	3	5	14	5
Southend		•••				13	11	1	33	40	10
Stafford		•••	•••		•••	<u> </u>	<del></del>	-	<u> </u>	1	1
Stockport		•••	•••	•••	•••	3	1 5	3	10	47	
Stockton-on-7 Stourbridge		•••	•••	•••	•••				6	2	
Sunderland		•••	•••	•••	•••	$\perp$	2	1	2		4
Swansea					•••	3		I _	7	5	3
Swindon	•••		•••	•••	•••	i	-	4	1	3	6
Taunton	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	3		6		2.
Torquay Tredegar, B	lackw		Aber	tillery	and	1	3	5	11	11	11
Bargoed	IGCK W					3	3		5	7	1
Truro and Fal		1				2	1	l	10	5	5
Tunbridge We		•••	•••			1	1	6	10	6	9 4
Wakefield	•••	•••	•••	•••		2		1	11	6	
Walsall Wandsworth	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	6		8	4	4	1 19
Warrington	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2	1	1
Warwick				•••		2	1	1		5	3
Wells		•••			•••	-	. 1	<u> </u>	-	2	
West Bromwi	ch	 illo	•••	•••	•••	-	2	1	4	4	2
Whitehaven a Wigan		niom	•••	•••	•••	1	3		15	5	
Winchester	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1 1		=	1	<u> </u>	3
Windsor						5	7	3	28 3	17	3 9 4 3 
Wolverhampt	on	•••		•••		3	-	-	3	6	4
Workington				•••	•••	2		2	5	2	3
Workington a Wrexham		ockern		•••	***	2			3	2 2 2	7
Yeovil	•••		•••	•••	•••			1	6	2	2
York						2		i	Ň.	2	6
Total for Cou	inty C	ourts		•••		284	308	281	994	971	791
Total for High Court and County Courts						398	437	390	1393	1393	1124
Total numbe registered	r of	Dæds	of	Arrange	ment	59	53	53	203	168	159

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship, named MARINE HALL, situated at 85, Sea-side in Eastbourne registration district in the county borough of Eastbourne was on 11th October, 1951. registered for solemnizing Marriages therein. pursuant to Section 42 of the Marriage Act, 1949, being sub-stituted for the Building named Marine. Hall situated at Longstone Road, now disused.—Dated the 13th October, 1951. October, 1951. (037) J. DARTNELL, Superintendent Registrar.

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship, named METHODIST CHAPEL situated at Orleton in Leominster registration district in the county of Hereford was on the 16th October 1951, registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act, 1949.—Dated the 19th October 1951.

H. H. HILLMAN, Superintendent Registrar. (082)